3 ' ~ General information
A !2 l% E \’ A I Fare information / New ticket service
Lol o DEPARTURE of buses SUMMER BREEZE
1. - = L 15. and 16.08.2017 from the train stations
3 \ % T l] 2 } Crailsheim, Ellwangen, Dombiihl and Nérdlingen
n) h i L : ; o DEPARTURE of buses SUMMER BREEZE

20.08.2017 to the train stations
Crailsheim, Ellwangen, Dombiihl and Nérdlingen

‘ , g T ?* 3 lj 3 i g (‘ DEPARTURE of buses
20.08.2017 to the train stations
Crailsheim, Ellwangen, Nordlingen and Ansbach
T lz L\ N S ID () lz T Overview bus station Schiesswasen, Dinkelsbiihl
FahrBus Ostalb App




INFORMATION ABQUT ARRIVAL AND
DEPARTURE USING TRAIN AND BUS

Important information about the search for connections on bahn.de:
Arrival: set SUMMER BREEZE as destination
Departure: set Dinkelshiihl Schiesswasen as point of departure

We recommend travelling via the train stations Ellwangen and Crailsheim. This year, special buses will take
you from there directly to the festival site, without changing in Dinkelsbiihl. We are using mostly low articula-
ted buses, so we have enough room to carry everything you are bringing for a satisfying festival experience.

On the departure day, the first connections to Ansbach, Ellwangen and Nordlingen also depart from the
festival site. Later in the day, shuttle buses will take you to Dinkelsbiihl, where we will be working for you from
07:00am.

At our stand you can purchase the Schone Wochenend-Ticket by DB, Bayern-Ticket, Baden-Wurttemberg-
Ticket (also BWT-Young), Metropolticket of the Stuttgart Region, as well as tickets by OstalbMobil and Kreis-
Verkehr Schwabisch Hall. We are happy to help you find the fastest or cheapest connection home.

Please make use of our service and purchase these tickets directly from us (EC cards welcome). Our
service, as well as the bus services to Crailsheim, Ellwangen and Nordlingen are financed exclusively
by the ticket commissions.

Unfortunately we don‘t receive anything from internet purchases.

For those travelling to Stuttgart/Uim, we recommend using the buses to Ellwangen. If your destination is
Stuttgart/Heilbronn/Wrzburg/Aschaffenburg/Nurnberg, take the buses to Crailsheim. If you‘re going to
Miinchen/Augsburg/Regensburg, use the buses to Nordlingen. The Grimm company will again be operating a
special bus service from the Schiesswasen bus station to Ansbach (DB and VGN tickets are not valid on this
route). In addition to the service departing Schiesswasen, there are line buses to Ansbach from the bus station
Schwedenwiese every two hours. This is on a first-come, first-serve basis. At Schiesswasen we might add
more buses depending on demand, in order to secure your trip home.

16. - 19. AUGUST 2017 - DINKELSBUHL 2



FARE INFORMATION

Ticket sales at Schiesswasen bus station from 07:00
(cash or EC card, no credit cards)

Dinkelsbiihl «<—> Crailsheim single 5,30 €
Dinkelsbiihl «<— Ellwangen single 5,30 €
Dinkelsbiihl «<—> Nordlingen single 6,00 €
(to Nordlingen 50% discount = 3,00 € with Bayern-Ticket or SWT)

Note:
All the offers shown are honoured on our buses, except SemesterTicket and SchilerferienTicket.

Baden-Wiirttemberg Ticket
*BW Young Ticket (under 27 years of age)
single ticket to: Passenger Price Preis
Ansbach* 8,50 € 1 23,00 € 19,00 €*
Crailsheim 5,30 € 2 28,00 € 24,00 €
Ellwangen 540 € 3 33,00 € 29,00 €*
Nodlingen** 6,00 € 4 38,00 € 24,00 €
5 43,00 € 39,00 €*
*(Sonderpreis, Bayernticket und VGN-Tarif werden nicht anerkannt) Valid from Dinkelsbtihl via Ellwangen or Crailsheim
** (mit Bayern-Ticket/SWT 50% Rabatt = € 3,00) for travel within Baden-Wiirttemberg for ex.

to Freiburg, Karlsruhe, Ulm, Basel Bad, Wiirzburg (via Lauda)

Metropol Ticket Bayern Ticket Schones-Wochenend Ticket
Passenger Price Passenger Price Passenger Price
1 20,00 € 1 25,00 € 1 42,00 €
2 25,00 € 2 31,00 € 2 46,00 €
3 30,00 € 3 37,00 € 3 50,00 €
4 35,00 € 4 43,00 € 4 54,00 €
S 40,00 € 5 49,00 € S 58,00 €
Valid from Dinkelsbiihl via Ellwangen or Valid from Dinkelsbiihl via Crailsheim and Valid from Dinkelsbihl via Ellwangen,
Crailsheim for travel for ex. to Stuttgart, Ansbach for travel within Bavaria for ex. to Crailsheim and Ansbach Germany-wide on all
Pforzheim, Heilbronn, Tiibingen, Reutlingen Niirnberg, Miinchen, Passau, Wiirzburg local trains and many regional public transport

systems. For travel for ex. to Berlin, Hamburg,
Koln, Frankfurt, Dortmund etc.

New ticketing service for SUMMER BREEZE patrons:

Tickets for trains (DB), Flixbus and Touring/Eurolines may also be ordered by phone during our business
hours (immediate credit card payment required). Tickets for the return trip purchased until Saturday, 19" of
August 2017 may be collected on the travel date (20.08.2017) from 08:00 to 12:00 from our ticket stand at
Schiesswasen bus station (credit card required, charges may apply, free postal delivery from 60 euros).

Or visit us at the FahrBus ServicePoint in Ellwangen during our business hours:
Mon.- Fri.: 06:15 — 17:15. Sat.: 08:00 — 13:15.

More information can be obtained by phone (+49 7961 989820)
or per email (fahrkarten@fahrbus.de)

16. - 19. AUGUST 2017 - DINKELSBUHL. 3



BUS DEPARTURES TO SUMMER BREEZE

from central stations Crailsheim, Ellwangen, Dombuihl und Nordlingen
Thuesday, 15. and Wednesday, 16.08.2017

Crailsheim ZOB Ay
Bus terminal 2 | bus line FA. MULLER Destination Trafic information

06:03 59 Tour Dinkelsbuhl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
07:45 59 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
09:40 59 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
10:40 59 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde
12:40 59 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
14:40 59 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde
16:20 59 Tour Unterdeufstetten in Lautenbach Anschluss nach Dinkelsbiihl
16:40 59 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde
17:34 59 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
ELLWANGEN ZOB i neiiior, 4
Bus terminal 12 | bus line Fa. Miiller Destination Trafic information

06:33 7867 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
09:15 7867 Tour Dinkelsbuhl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
10:00 7867 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde
11:15 7867 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
12:10 7867 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
13:15 7867 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
14:00 7867 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde
15:15 7867 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
15:55 7867 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
17:15 7867 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
18:00 7867 Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
18:50 7867 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
ANSBACH

Central station | bus line Grimm Ziel Trafic information

09:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde
10:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
11:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde
12:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
13:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
14:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
15:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
16:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
17:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelande
18:15 S Additional tour Summer Breeze Direktfahrt zum SUMMER BREEZE Gelénde

Fahrpreis 8,50 € einfach bzw. 15,00 € fiir Hinfahrt und Riickfahrt am 20.08.; keine Anerkennung von VGN- oder DB-Tickets

Dombiihl
Central station | bus line Frankenbus Ziel Trafic information

06:45 813 Tour Dinkelsbuhl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
08:40 813 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
11:33 813 Tour Feuchtwangen in Feuchtwangen Anschluss nach Dinkelsbuhl
14:38 813 Tour Dinkelsbihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
17:26 813 Tour Feuchtwangen in Feuchtwangen Anschluss nach Dinkelsbuhl
18:38 813 Tour Feuchtwangen in Feuchtwangen Anschluss nach Dinkelsbuihl
Nordlingen

Central station | bus line | Schwarzer Ziel Trafic information

06:16 868 Tour Dinkelsbuhl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
06:55 868 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
09:38 868 Tour Dinkelsbuhl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
12:39 868 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
15:02 868 Tour Dinkelsbuhl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
16:36 868 Tour Dinkelsbuihl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus
18:39 868 Tour Dinkelsbuhl weiter zum SUMMER BREEZE mit Shuttlebus

16. - 19. AUGUST 2017 - DINKELSBUHL

4



BUS DEPARTURES FROM SUMMER BREEZE

to central stations Ansbach, Crailsheim, Ellwangen und Nordlingen
Sunday, 20.08.2017

SUMMER BREEZE

Festival Site bus line | Destination Train connection

06:10 S ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

07:10 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Uim (Miinchen/Basel)

07:15 7867N NORDLINGEN Donauwérth, Augsburg, Minchen, Regensburg
DINKELSBUHL I ,
SchieBwasen bus line | Destination Train connection

07:20 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Miinchen/Basel)

07:45 59 CRAILSHEIM Heilbronn, Stuttgart

07:50 S ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

08:30 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

08:45 59 CRAILSHEIM Lauda (Wirzburg), Aschaffenb. (F), Ansbach, Nirnberg
08:50 S ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

09:00 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

09:15 7867N NORDLINGEN Donauwérth, Augsburg, Minchen, Regensburg

09:20 59 CRAILSHEIM Ansbach, Nurnberg, Stuttgart

09:30 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

09:45 59 CRAILSHEIM Heilbronn, Stuttgart

09:50 S ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

10:00 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

10:30 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

10:45 59 CRAILSHEIM Lauda (Wurzburg), Aschaffenb. (F), Ansbach, Nirnberg
10:50 S ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

11:00 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Minchen/Basel)

11:15 7867N NORDLINGEN Donauwérth, Augsburg, Minchen, Regensburg

11:20 59 CRAILSHEIM Ansbach, Nirnberg, Stuttgart

11:30 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Uim (Miinchen/Basel)

11:45 59 CRAILSHEIM Heilbronn, Stuttgart

11:50 S ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

12:00 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Muinchen/Basel)

12:30 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

12:45 59 CRAILSHEIM Lauda (Wirzburg), Aschaffenb. (F), Ansbach, Nirnberg
12:50 S ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nurnberg, Minchen

13:00 7867 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

13:00 S ANSBACH (B+G) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

16. - 19. AUGUST 2017 - DINKELSBUHL



SUMMER BREEZE - DEPARTURE

Sunday, 20.08.2017

SUMMER BREEZE

Festival Site Destination Train connection

06:10 ANSBACH (Grimm) Wiirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

07:10 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

07:15 NORDLINGEN Donauwdrth, Augsburg, Miinchen, Regensburg
DINKELSBUHL

Metal-Station Destination Train connection

07:20 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

07:35 ANSBACH (OVF) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Minchen

07:45 CRAILSHEIM Heilbronn, Stuttgart

07:50 ANSBACH (Grimm) Wiirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

08:30 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Minchen/Basel)

08:45 CRAILSHEIM Lauda (Wirzburg), Aschaffenb. (F), Ansbach, Nirnberg
08:50 ANSBACH (Grimm) Wiirzburg, Nirnberg, Miinchen

09:00 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Minchen/Basel)

09:15 NORDLINGEN Donauwdrth, Augsburg, Miinchen, Regensburg
09:20 CRAILSHEIM Ansbach, Nirnberg, Stuttgart

09:30 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Minchen/Basel)

09:45 CRAILSHEIM Heilbronn, Stuttgart

09:50 ANSBACH (Grimm) Wiirzburg, Nurnberg, Miinchen

10:00 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Minchen/Basel)

10:30 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Minchen/Basel)

10:45 CRAILSHEIM Lauda (Wirzburg), Aschaffenb. (F), Ansbach, Nirnberg
10:50 ANSBACH (Grimm) Woirzburg, Nirnberg, Minchen

11:00 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

11:15 NORDLINGEN Donauworth, Augsburg, Miinchen, Regensburg
11:20 CRAILSHEIM Ansbach, Nirnberg, Stuttgart

11:30 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Miinchen/Basel)

11:45 CRAILSHEIM Heilbronn, Stuttgart

11:50 ANSBACH (Grimm) Woirzburg, Nirnberg, Minchen

12:00 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Miinchen/Basel)

12:30 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, UIm (Minchen/Basel)

12:45 CRAILSHEIM Lauda (Wirzburg), Aschaffenb. (F), Ansbach, Nirnberg
12:50 ANSBACH (Grimm) Wirzburg, Nirnberg, Minchen

13:00 ELLWANGEN Aalen, Stuttgart, Ulm (Minchen/Basel)

16. - 19. AUGUST 2017 - DINKELSBUHL




Bus Station SchieBwasen - SUMMER BREEZE OPEN AIR 2017

WG

e\s
a,\xa“\“\:,\mc\

>y
S

DB

Ein-/
Ausstieg

EDEKA

p=SSs Public transport

= on August 17" and
0PNV August 20t

Public routes
@ Ansbach
Crailsheim
1]

Ellwangen
Noérdlingen

peSSs Bus Shuttle
Shuttle on August 20t

Ausstieg (Exit)
@ SUMMER BREEZE -

Dinkelsbihl

DB

Taxi

Deutsche
Bahn kiosk

Supermarkt %

Old town Dinkelsbiihl
(Approx. 800 meters /
10 min. footwalk)



Fahr%,b

Unser Falnmalan Stets
sl im lhrer Ranel

CEn

Die FahrBus APP

www.fahrbus.de




